
Kreisliga-Erfurt
07 SV Bechstedt-Wagd - spielfrei :

07 BSG Fiskus Erfurt II - SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben :

07 BSG Fiskus Erfurt III - KSC 03 Weißensee :

07 ESV Lok Erfurt - SV Empor Walschleben :

07 SV 1927 Ollendorf - SV 1899 Vieselbach II :

07 TSV Alperstedt - SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf. :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S

1 SV Bechstedt-Wagd 6 15124 11 : 1 2520,67 2528,00 6 : 0 2513,33 5 : 1

2 BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 6 14203 8 : 4 2367,17 2383,00 4 : 2 2351,33 4 : 2

3 TSV Alperstedt 6 14169 8 : 4 2361,50 2424,00 6 : 0 2299,00 2 : 4

4 KSC 03 Weißensee 7 16415 8 : 6 2345,00 2428,00 4 : 2 2282,75 4 : 4

5 SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf. 7 16792 7 : 7 2398,86 2445,67 5 : 1 2363,75 2 : 6

6 SV 1927 Ollendorf 6 14664 6 : 6 2444,00 2484,75 6 : 2 2362,50 0 : 4

7 ESV Lok Erfurt 6 14356 6 : 6 2392,67 2422,00 6 : 0 2363,33 0 : 6

8 SV 1899 Vieselbach II 6 14183 6 : 6 2363,83 2423,67 6 : 0 2304,00 0 : 6

9 SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 5 11956 4 : 6 2391,20 2402,50 2 : 2 2383,67 2 : 4

10 BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 7 16028 4 : 10 2289,71 2281,25 4 : 4 2301,00 0 : 6

11 SV Empor Walschleben 6 13166 0 : 12 2194,33 2176,67 0 : 6 2212,00 0 : 6

Heim Auswärts

Steffen Brühl 481 SV 1927 Ollendorf Detlef Hucke 442 SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben

H.-B. Heisig 469 ESV Lok Erfurt Frank Stade 438 SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben

Mario Lößner 457 ESV Lok Erfurt Peter Lorber 438 SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben

Marko Baranowski 453 SV 1927 Ollendorf Manfred Hucke 437 SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.

Marcel Ehrhardt 451 TSV Alperstedt Sebastian Zipfel 427 KSC 03 Weißensee

Lars Ehrhardt 448 TSV Alperstedt Bianka Brunner 421 KSC 03 Weißensee

Jens Baranowski 435 SV 1927 Ollendorf Klaus Stichling 416 KSC 03 Weißensee

Frank Willing 432 BSG Fiskus Erfurt III Pierre Gärtner 414 KSC 03 Weißensee

Mike Mittelstedt 429 TSV Alperstedt Matthias Montag 413 SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.

Mario Großmann 414 BSG Fiskus Erfurt III Pierre Kammlott 410 SV 1899 Vieselbach II

Steffen Brühl 481 SV 1927 Ollendorf Detlef Hucke 442 SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben

H.-B. Heisig 469 ESV Lok Erfurt Frank Stade 438 SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben

Mario Lößner 457 ESV Lok Erfurt Peter Lorber 438 SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben
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1. 1. Uwe Köbis SV Empor Walschleben 0 1 446,00 0 0,00 1 446,00 0 0 446 0
2. 2. Mario Lößner ESV Lok Erfurt 0 2 443,50 3 439,67 5 441,20 0 457 457 neu 0
3. 3. Manfred Jäckisch SV 1899 Vieselbach II 0 1 434,00 2 390,50 3 405,00 0 0 434 0
4. 4. Marco Rösler SV Bechstedt-Wagd 0 3 433,00 3 433,33 6 433,17 0 0 459 0
5. 5. Christoph Rohr SV Bechstedt-Wagd 0 3 433,00 3 423,33 6 428,17 0 0 441 0
7. 6. Frank Stade SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 0 2 432,00 2 420,50 4 426,25 0 438 438 neu 0

14. 7. Detlef Hucke SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 0 2 431,00 2 433,00 4 432,00 0 442 442 neu 0
6. 8. Jens Wieseler SV Empor Walschleben 0 0 430,00 2 364,00 3 386,00 0 0 430 0
9. 9. Peter Lorber SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 0 3 428,33 2 410,00 5 421,00 0 438 438 neu 0
8. 10. Günther Weise BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 0 2 425,50 2 413,50 4 419,50 0 403 450 0

10. 11. Klaus Reiter BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 0 2 423,50 4 383,25 6 396,67 0 403 467 0
11. 12. Heiko Heiden ESV Lok Erfurt 0 2 421,50 2 402,50 4 412,00 0 0 427 0
12. 13. Andre Heinemann SV Bechstedt-Wagd 0 3 421,33 3 431,00 6 426,17 0 0 449 0
13. 14. Lars Ehrhardt TSV Alperstedt 0 3 420,33 3 427,33 6 423,83 0 448 448 neu 0
16. 15. Thomas Ziegenbein BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 0 2 416,00 3 404,67 5 409,20 0 384 420 0
42. 16. Manfred Hucke SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.0 2 413,00 2 431,00 4 422,00 0 437 441 0
17. 17. Gerd Schramm ESV Lok Erfurt 0 3 412,67 3 415,00 6 413,83 0 403 430 0
18. 18. Steffen Brühl SV 1927 Ollendorf 0 2 412,50 4 434,75 6 427,33 0 481 481 0
19. 19. Maik Anton SV 1927 Ollendorf 0 2 412,50 4 402,00 6 405,50 0 404 429 0
20. 20. Ernö Helt SV 1927 Ollendorf 0 1 412,00 2 408,50 3 409,67 0 0 412 0
22. 21. Karl-Heinz-Rohr SV Bechstedt-Wagd 0 3 411,33 3 433,67 6 422,50 0 0 456 0
23. 22. H.-B. Heisig ESV Lok Erfurt 0 2 409,50 3 445,00 5 430,80 0 469 469 neu 0
24. 23. Tibor Held SV 1927 Ollendorf 0 1 409,00 2 394,50 3 399,33 0 0 421 0
25. 24. Enrico Franke SV Bechstedt-Wagd 0 3 407,67 3 414,67 6 411,17 0 0 442 0
26. 25. Petra Fuchs SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.0 3 407,33 3 410,00 6 408,67 0 0 434 0
27. 26. Frank Willing BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 0 3 406,33 3 395,67 6 401,00 0 432 432 neu 0
28. 27. Bernd Eilmes SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.0 4 404,75 3 394,67 7 400,43 0 404 411 0
21. 28. Harald Kranhold KSC 03 Weißensee 0 4 404,50 3 403,00 7 403,86 0 382 455 0
15. 29. Christian Jendraß SV 1899 Vieselbach II 0 3 403,67 3 445,67 6 424,67 0 379 458 0
31. 30. Matthias Montag SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.0 4 402,00 2 427,50 6 410,50 0 413 441 0
29. 31. David Möhr SV 1927 Ollendorf 0 2 401,50 4 415,75 6 411,00 0 404 450 0
33. 32. Pierre Gärtner KSC 03 Weißensee 0 4 401,25 2 389,00 6 397,17 0 414 423 0
30. 33. Heiko Grempel BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 0 3 401,00 2 400,00 5 400,60 0 396 419 0
32. 34. Stefan Schramm ESV Lok Erfurt 0 3 397,33 2 380,00 5 390,40 0 383 438 0
44. 35. Pierre Kammlott SV 1899 Vieselbach II 0 3 394,67 3 402,67 6 398,67 0 410 410 neu 0
35. 36. Mario Großmann BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 0 3 394,00 3 406,00 6 400,00 0 414 425 0
34. 37. Detlef John TSV Alperstedt 0 3 394,00 2 400,50 5 396,60 0 384 426 0
39. 38. Marcel Ehrhardt TSV Alperstedt 0 3 393,33 3 428,00 6 410,67 0 451 451 neu 0
38. 39. Jörg Killian BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 0 3 393,33 3 417,00 6 405,17 0 395 431 0
37. 40. Denny Grauel SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 0 3 392,33 2 397,00 5 394,20 0 390 410 0
36. 41. Peter Triebel SV Empor Walschleben 0 2 392,00 3 389,33 5 390,40 0 390 403 0
40. 42. Steffen Reckardt SV 1927 Ollendorf 0 1 391,00 1 411,00 2 401,00 0 0 411 0
41. 43. Axel Kürchner BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 0 1 391,00 3 372,00 4 376,75 0 388 391 0
43. 44. Uwe Horn SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 0 1 389,00 0 0,00 1 389,00 0 0 389 0
45. 45. Angelika Langbein SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.0 4 386,75 3 413,00 7 398,00 0 388 448 0
49. 46. Christine Stichling KSC 03 Weißensee 0 4 384,00 1 452,00 5 397,60 0 399 452 0
46. 47. Torsten Schenk SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 0 3 382,67 2 375,50 5 379,80 0 378 403 0
47. 48. Olaf Koch SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.0 4 380,75 3 400,00 7 389,00 0 379 414 0
55. 49. Michael Blankenburg SV 1899 Vieselbach II 0 3 380,67 2 438,00 5 403,60 0 394 455 0
48. 50. Jörg Lindemann SV Empor Walschleben 0 3 380,67 3 382,67 6 381,67 0 383 391 0
50. 51. Mike Mittelstedt TSV Alperstedt 0 1 379,00 3 411,33 4 403,25 0 429 429 neu 0
51. 52. Petra Struppert BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 0 3 376,00 2 390,00 5 381,60 0 386 395 0
52. 53. Heiko Meinhold SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 0 3 375,00 2 366,50 5 371,60 0 373 391 0
54. 54. Michael Tautz TSV Alperstedt 0 3 374,33 3 393,67 6 384,00 0 396 396 neu 0
64. 55. Sebastian Zipfel KSC 03 Weißensee 0 3 372,33 1 410,00 4 381,75 0 427 427 0
56. 56. Roland Then ESV Lok Erfurt 0 2 370,00 1 404,00 3 381,33 0 0 404 0
62. 57. Ralf Herrmann SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.0 3 370,00 1 393,00 4 375,75 0 409 409 neu 0
57. 58. Hans-Jürgen Klein TSV Alperstedt 0 1 368,00 3 367,67 4 367,75 0 392 392 neu 0
58. 59. Ralf Kahlenberg BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 0 3 364,33 4 391,50 7 379,86 0 394 397 0
59. 60. Egon Ortmann TSV Alperstedt 0 1 364,00 1 387,00 2 375,50 0 0 387 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl

Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.

1. 1. Uwe Köbis SV Empor Walschleben 1 0 446 446,00 304 304,00 142 142,00 3 3,00
2. 2. Mario Lößner ESV Lok Erfurt 5 457 2206 441,20 1507 301,40 699 139,80 13 2,60
13. 3. Marko Baranowski SV 1927 Ollendorf 2 453 872 436,00 593 296,50 279 139,50 15 7,50
4. 4. Marco Rösler SV Bechstedt-Wagd 6 0 2599 433,17 1777 296,17 822 137,00 30 5,00
5. 5. Detlef Hucke SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 4 442 1728 432,00 1147 286,75 581 145,25 19 4,75
12. 6. H.-B. Heisig ESV Lok Erfurt 5 469 2154 430,80 1494 298,80 660 132,00 27 5,40
7. 7. Jens Baranowski SV 1927 Ollendorf 3 435 1289 429,67 868 289,33 421 140,33 4 1,33
6. 8. Christoph Rohr SV Bechstedt-Wagd 6 0 2569 428,17 1755 292,50 814 135,67 19 3,17
17. 9. Steffen Brühl SV 1927 Ollendorf 6 481 2564 427,33 1738 289,67 826 137,67 22 3,67
11. 10. Frank Stade SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 4 438 1705 426,25 1202 300,50 503 125,75 27 6,75
8. 11. Andre Heinemann SV Bechstedt-Wagd 6 0 2557 426,17 1754 292,33 803 133,83 36 6,00
3. 12. Christian Jendraß SV 1899 Vieselbach II 6 379 2548 424,67 1746 291,00 802 133,67 34 5,67
14. 13. Lars Ehrhardt TSV Alperstedt 6 448 2543 423,83 1766 294,33 777 129,50 38 6,33
10. 14. Karl-Heinz-Rohr SV Bechstedt-Wagd 6 0 2535 422,50 1697 282,83 838 139,67 12 2,00
15. 15. Manfred Hucke SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.4 437 1688 422,00 1187 296,75 501 125,25 34 8,50
16. 16. Peter Lorber SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 5 438 2105 421,00 1455 291,00 650 130,00 44 8,80
9. 17. Günther Weise BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 4 403 1678 419,50 1137 284,25 541 135,25 14 3,50
18. 18. Gerd Schramm ESV Lok Erfurt 6 403 2483 413,83 1697 282,83 786 131,00 44 7,33
21. 19. Heiko Heiden ESV Lok Erfurt 4 0 1648 412,00 1131 282,75 517 129,25 32 8,00
22. 20. Enrico Franke SV Bechstedt-Wagd 6 0 2467 411,17 1680 280,00 787 131,17 44 7,33
20. 21. David Möhr SV 1927 Ollendorf 6 404 2466 411,00 1729 288,17 737 122,83 31 5,17
31. 22. Marcel Ehrhardt TSV Alperstedt 6 451 2464 410,67 1734 289,00 730 121,67 48 8,00
23. 23. Matthias Montag SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.6 413 2463 410,50 1771 295,17 692 115,33 35 5,83
24. 24. Ernö Helt SV 1927 Ollendorf 3 0 1229 409,67 856 285,33 373 124,33 15 5,00
19. 25. Thomas Ziegenbein BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 5 384 2046 409,20 1416 283,20 630 126,00 46 9,20
25. 26. Petra Fuchs SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.6 0 2452 408,67 1703 283,83 749 124,83 38 6,33
29. 27. Maik Anton SV 1927 Ollendorf 6 404 2433 405,50 1687 281,17 746 124,33 41 6,83
27. 28. Jörg Killian BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 6 395 2431 405,17 1737 289,50 694 115,67 61 10,17
30. 29. Manfred Jäckisch SV 1899 Vieselbach II 3 0 1215 405,00 849 283,00 366 122,00 25 8,33
26. 30. Harald Kranhold KSC 03 Weißensee 7 382 2827 403,86 1945 277,86 882 126,00 50 7,14
28. 31. Michael Blankenburg SV 1899 Vieselbach II 5 394 2018 403,60 1433 286,60 585 117,00 31 6,20
44. 32. Mike Mittelstedt TSV Alperstedt 4 429 1613 403,25 1118 279,50 495 123,75 31 7,75
33. 33. Steffen Reckardt SV 1927 Ollendorf 2 0 802 401,00 557 278,50 245 122,50 12 6,00
43. 34. Frank Willing BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 6 432 2406 401,00 1693 282,17 713 118,83 54 9,00
32. 35. Heiko Grempel BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 5 396 2003 400,60 1429 285,80 574 114,80 30 6,00
34. 36. Bernd Eilmes SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.7 404 2803 400,43 1947 278,14 856 122,29 50 7,14
39. 37. Mario Großmann BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 6 414 2400 400,00 1688 281,33 712 118,67 55 9,17
37. 38. Tibor Held SV 1927 Ollendorf 3 0 1198 399,33 821 273,67 377 125,67 25 8,33
40. 39. Pierre Kammlott SV 1899 Vieselbach II 6 410 2392 398,67 1726 287,67 666 111,00 63 10,50
36. 40. Angelika Langbein SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.7 388 2786 398,00 1999 285,57 787 112,43 48 6,86
38. 41. Christine Stichling KSC 03 Weißensee 5 399 1988 397,60 1439 287,80 549 109,80 52 10,40
45. 42. Pierre Gärtner KSC 03 Weißensee 6 414 2383 397,17 1701 283,50 682 113,67 56 9,33
41. 43. Klaus Reiter BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 6 403 2380 396,67 1687 281,17 693 115,50 60 10,00
35. 44. Detlef John TSV Alperstedt 5 384 1983 396,60 1380 276,00 603 120,60 39 7,80
42. 45. Denny Grauel SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 5 390 1971 394,20 1358 271,60 613 122,60 43 8,60
46. 46. Stefan Schramm ESV Lok Erfurt 5 383 1952 390,40 1410 282,00 542 108,40 51 10,20
48. 47. Peter Triebel SV Empor Walschleben 5 390 1952 390,40 1428 285,60 524 104,80 71 14,20
49. 48. Uwe Horn SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 1 0 389 389,00 258 258,00 131 131,00 10 10,00
47. 49. Olaf Koch SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.7 379 2723 389,00 1955 279,29 768 109,71 76 10,86
50. 50. Jens Wieseler SV Empor Walschleben 3 0 1158 386,00 814 271,33 344 114,67 33 11,00
52. 51. Michael Tautz TSV Alperstedt 6 396 2304 384,00 1673 278,83 631 105,17 74 12,33
58. 52. Klaus Stichling KSC 03 Weißensee 7 416 2673 381,86 1911 273,00 762 108,86 63 9,00
62. 53. Sebastian Zipfel KSC 03 Weißensee 4 427 1527 381,75 1045 261,25 482 120,50 39 9,75
53. 54. Jörg Lindemann SV Empor Walschleben 6 383 2290 381,67 1689 281,50 601 100,17 76 12,67
55. 55. Petra Struppert BSG Fiskus Erfurt III 5 386 1908 381,60 1325 265,00 583 116,60 43 8,60
54. 56. Roland Then ESV Lok Erfurt 3 0 1144 381,33 803 267,67 341 113,67 34 11,33
57. 57. Ralf Kahlenberg BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 7 394 2659 379,86 1921 274,43 738 105,43 87 12,43
56. 58. Torsten Schenk SV Blau-Weiß Büßleben 5 378 1899 379,80 1324 264,80 575 115,00 44 8,80
60. 59. Axel Kürchner BSG Fiskus Erfurt II 4 388 1507 376,75 1103 275,75 404 101,00 50 12,50
64. 60. Ralf Herrmann SG Stotternh./Grün-Weiß Erf.4 409 1503 375,75 1032 258,00 471 117,75 37 9,25
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